Chief Engineer (South)
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Government of West Bengal



Jalsampad Bhavan, Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700091

Ph. No. : (033) 2321-5749 (0)

Fax: (033) 2334-6245

e-mail: chiefengineersouth2015@gmail.com

OFFICE ORDER

As the Agency named 'ROAD & ROOF PROJECTS', BC-32, Salt Lake City, Sector-I, Kolkata-700 064, being L1 Bidder in connection with the work "Desiltation of BB1, CC1 And DD1 Branch Channel of TP Main Khal within Kolkata Municipl Corporation area" in relation to e-Tender No. WBIW/SE/MDC/NIT - 02)/2018-19 (SI. 01) dated 07.06.2018, e-Tender ID No. 2180_IWD_175421_1, miserably failed to comply to submit the Additional Performance Guarantee within the prescribed time without justifiable cause as per Clause 5(ii)(b) of e-NIT thereby committing First Degree Offence under Clause 10(D)(vii) of e-NIT and as for committing such offence, the penal measure of forfeiture of Earnest Money and debarment for 01 (one) year as per Clause 10(G)(b) of e-NIT as initiated by the concerned Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division-II, duly recommended by High Power Technical Evaluation Committee (HPTEC) and finally approved by the Departmental Technical Committee (DTC) in the meeting held on 03.10.2018 as per 10(A) of e-NIT and in exercise of the power conferred upon the undersigned in terms of Clause 6.2 of the Annexure to Memorandum No. 03 W/2017-18 dated 18.05.2017 of Irrigation & Waterways Department , the Agency 'ROAD & ROOF PROJECTS', BC-32, Salt Lake City, Sector-I, Kolkata-700 064 is hereby debarred to participate in all tenders of Irrigation & Waterways Department for a period of 01 (one) year with effect from 28.11.2018 and the Earnest Money of the Bidder stands forfeited.

The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I & W Directorate, is hereby instructed to take necessary action to forfeit the Earnest Money deposited by the Bidder with immediate effect.

This order shall be brought to the notice of all concerned for strict compliance.

(Debasish Roy)
Chief Engineer (South),
1&W. Dte., W.B.

Memo. No. 2807-C.I.

Dated, Kolkata, the 28th November, 2018

Copy submitted to the Secretary to the GoW, I & W Department for his kind information.

(Debasish Roy)
Chief Engineer (South),
1&W. Dte., W.B.

Memo No. 2808/1(12) -C.I.

Dated, Kolkata, the November 28, 2018.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (D&R), I&W. Dte., Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kol 91.
- 2. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W.Dte., Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kol 91.
- 3. The Chief Engineer (West), I&W. Dte., Kanainatsal, P.O. Sripally, Dist. Purba Bardhaman-713 103.
- 4. The Chief Engineer (South-West), I&W. Dte., Abas, Khas Jungle, Dist. Paschim Medinipur-721 102.
- 5. The Chief Engineer (North), I&W. Dte., Green Park Irrigation Campus, Green Park, P.O. Mokdumpur, Malda-732 103.
- 6. The Chief Engineer (North-East), I&W. Dte., Jalapath Bhawan, Club Road, P.O. & Dist. Jalpaiguri-735
- 7. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I&W. Dte., Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling-734 001.
- 8. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I&W. Dte., Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kol 91.
- 9. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I&W. Dte., Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kol 91.
- 10. The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, I&W. Dte., Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kol 91.
- 11. The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, I&W. Dte., Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kol 91.
- 12. The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No. II, I&W. Dte., Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kol 91.

્દ્રત્ — (*Debasish Roy*) Chief Engineer (South), I&W. Dte., W.B.

Memo No. 2808/2(3) -C.I.

Dated, Kolkata, the November 28, 2018.

Copy forwarded for information to :

1. The Nodal Officer, e-governance cell & Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I&W. Dte. He is requested to upload this order in the Departmental Website. In this respect, a format in terms of Clause 6.2 of Annexure to I & W Deptt. No 03-W/2017 dated 18.05.2017 duly filled in is enclosed herewith for his necessary action.

2. The Executive Engineer, Chief Engineers' Drawing Office, I&W. Dte., Jalsampad Bhavan, Sal Lake City, Kol – 91.

3. The Executive Engineer – II, Investigation & Planning Division (South), I & W dte.

(*Debasish Koy*)

Chief Engineer (South),
I&W. Dte., W.B.

Memo No. 2808/3(3) -C.I.

Dated, Kolkata, the November 28, 2018.

Copy forwarded for information to the "Road & Roof Project", of BC-32, Salt Lake City, Sector-I, Kolkata-700 064.

(*Debasish Ròy*)
Chief Engineer (South),
I&W. Dte., W.B.

Format of debarment

| Reference No. & date of Order of Chief Engineer | Name of Debarred Firm/Entity | Address | Grounds for debarment (within three sentences) | Period of debarment from (date/month/year) to (date/month/year) |
|---|------------------------------------|---|--|---|
| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | (5) |
| 2807 -C.I. Date 28.11.2018 | Road & Roof Projects | BC-32, Salt Lake City,Sector-I, Kolkata-700 064 | Failure to submit Additional Performance Guarantee within the prescribed time without justifiable cause. | 01 (One) year with effect From 28.11.2018 to 27.11.2019 |

(*Debasish-Roy*)
Chief Engineer (South),
I&W. Dte., W.B.